L.	U	N	VI	V	υ	•			
							_	 	

**ADJOURNED:** 

## LAKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' MEETING AUGUST 15, 2024 10:00 A.M.

JOHN T. PLECNIK, PRESIDENT JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, COMMISSIONER RICHARD J. REGOVICH, COMMISSIONER JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR JENNIFER BELL, CLERK LEGAL COUNSEL

ROLL CALL
PUBLIC COMMENT

**RESOLUTIONS**:

ENGINEER'S OFFICE – Jim Gills

1. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE LAK-MIDDLE RIDGE ROAD (CR 22) RESURFACING PROJECT WITH RONYAK PAVING, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$83,689.50, FEDERAL AID NO. FAN E240101, PID NO. 119690 AND LCE PROJECT NO. 2023-012(20240815\E01)(E-3)

UTILITIES – Randy Rothlisberger

- 2. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH WITHIN LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES PROJECT FUND 597 AND SOLID WASTE FUND(20240815\U01)(UT-2)
- 3. RESOLUTION APPROVING FINAL ESTIMATE NO. 11 (RELEASE OF RETAINAGE) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$78,044.40 WITH NERONE & SONS, INC. AND ACCEPTING A THREE-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$179,044.31 FOR ADAMS COURT, INDUSTRIAL PARK AND MELRIDGE PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 415-S-2018 FOR THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES(20240815\U02)(UT-12)
- 4. RESOLUTION AWARDING A BID CONTRACT TO CORE & MAIN LP FOR FITTINGS, REPAIR PARTS, SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS (Exhibit A) FOR THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES(20240815\U03)(UT-4)
- 5. RESOLUTION AWARDING A BID CONTRACT TO WINWATER OF AKRON FOR FITTINGS, REPAIR PARTS, SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS (Exhibit B) FOR THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES(20240815\U04)(UT-4)

JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT – Suzanne Casar

6. RESOLUTION APPROVING LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES VOUCHERS DATE OF WARRANT AUGUST 23, 2024 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$663,649.14(20240815\JFS01)(JFS-14)

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

7. RESOLUTION DESIGNATING DAVID RADACHY AS CERTIFYING OFFICER AND RHEA BENTON, ALANNA CIANCIBELLO, AND CHRISTIAN BLAKE AS ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT RULES GOVERNING THE USE OF FUNDS UNDER THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOME PROGRAMS(20240815\C01)(C-46)

2024-32

- 8. RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE CITY OF WILLOWICK MAYOR MICHAEL J. VANNI AS A MEMBER OF THE LAKE COUNTY NARCOTICS EXECUTIVE BOARD TO COMPLETE THE REMAINDER OF A THREE-YEAR TERM EXPIRING DECEMBER 31, 2026(20240815\C02)(B-17)
- 9. RESOLUTION DECLARING THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 5, 2024(20240815\C03)(C-107)
- 10. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND VARIOUS ENTITIES AND ORGANIZATIONS FOR THE LAKE COUNTY OPIOID GRANT PROGRAM(20240815\C04)(C-107B)

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

- 11. RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,832,894.57 (20240815\BC01)(C-4)
- 12. RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,099,364.10 (20240815\BC02)(C-17)
- 13. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20240815\BC03)(C-111)
- 14. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH AND APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20240815\BC04)(C-111)

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- UTILITIES
- JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES
- COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
- CLERK
- LEGAL
- OLD BUSINESS
- NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Legal – Imminent Litigation

TIME	_ MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION:	SECOND	
TIME	_ RECESSED:		
TIME	_ MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING:	SECOND	

## \*NEXT REGULAR MEETING: 10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, AUGUST 22, 2024\*